
Missouri Equine Council Annual Celebration and Fund Raiser 2012  
 
Admission: 18 years and over, $10/day or $17 for a 2 day pass.  Children 12-17 years, $5/day.  Children 11 years and 
younger are free.  MEC members for 2011 and 2012 will receive $2.00 off the admission price for each family 
member.  A website coupon must be presented for each separate ticket to receive $2 discount and may be combined 
with MEC membership discount. 
Friday January 20 

9:00 am 

10:00am 

11:00 am 

12:00 pm 

12:15 pm 

1:00 pm 

1:15 pm 

2:15 pm 

3:00 pm 

3:15 pm 

4:00 pm 

4:15 pm 

6:00 pm 

Main Arena 

Doors open 

Midwest Mustang and Burro Club Exhibition  

Ultimate Trainers Challenge™ Competition 

Show Me Thunder Drill Team 

Opening ceremonies: National anthem. 
Presidential Address, introduction of MEC 
board and MEC annual meeting  

Show Me Thunder Drill Team 

Ultimate Trainers Challenge™ Competition 

Dennis Cappel Ranch Horse Demonstration 

Show Me Thunder Drill Team 

Rawhide & Dusty Show 

Show Me Thunder Drill Team 

Extreme Trail Horse Challenge Competition 

Show Me Mounted Shooters Exhibition 

 

 

9:00 am 

10:00 am 

 

12:00 pm 

1:00 pm 

2:00 pm 

2:30 pm 

3:30 pm 

Seminar Room 

Doors open 

Cindy Cappel: Heart of a Horsewoman 
Hope - Mental fitness for a positive attitude 
Health - Strength and flexibility to ride 
Horses - How one horse changed a life 

Intermission 

Cindy Cappel: Heart of a Horsewoman 
Leadership 101 - Who’s leading   You or Your 
horse? 

Show Me Mounted Shooters presentation 

Jesse Windsor: Web design & driving clients to 
your website.  

Show Me Mustang & Burro Club Seminar 

 



Missouri Equine Council Annual Celebration and Fund Raiser 2012  
 

Saturday January 21 

9:00 am 

10:00 am 

11:00 am 

12:30 pm 

12:45 pm 

1:00 pm 

1:45 pm 

2:45 pm 

3:00 pm 

3:45 pm 

4:15 pm 

4:30 pm 

4:45 pm 

5:30 pm 

6:30 pm 

Main Arena 

Doors open 

Ultimate Trainers Challenge™ Competition 

Extreme Trail Horse Challenge Competition 

Show Me Thunder Drill Team 

Opening ceremonies: National anthem. 
Presidential Address 

Midwest Mustang and Burro Club Exhibition  

Ultimate Trainers Challenge™ Competition 

Show Me Thunder Drill Team 

Show Me Mounted Shooters Exhibition  

Dennis Cappel Ranch Horse Demonstration 

MFA Saddle Award Presentation 

Show Me Thunder Drill Team 

Rawhide & Dusty Show 

Extreme Trail Horse Challenge Competition 
Final 

Ultimate Trainers Challenge™ Competition 
Final 

  

9:00 am 

10:00 am 

10:30 am 

11:00 am 

11:30 am 

12:30 pm 

1:00 pm 

2:00 pm 

2:30 pm 

3:15pm 

4:00 pm 

Seminar Room 
Doors open 

Show Me Mustang & Burro Club Seminar 

Bryan Brown of Philadelphia Insurance to 
discuss equine business related coverage. 

Kelly Smith of Missouri Farm Bureau to 
discuss upcoming Ballot Initiatives 

Jesse Windsor: Web design & driving clients to 
your website.  

Lori Burroughs for The Ride Missouri Program 

Att. Denise Farris to discuss Equine Law: 
contracts & challenges to operations, zoning  

Att. Dave Roland: Protecting Free Enterprise 

College scholarships & Equine programs: 
Speaker panel  

Equine Industry issues: Speaker panel. 

Rodeo Queen Clinic 

The Ultimate Trainers Challenge™ is brought 
to you by      

Please be considerate of others - NO DOGS! 
 


