Missouri Equine Council Annual Celebration and Fund Raiser 2012

Admission: 18 years and over, \$10/day or \$17 for a 2 day pass. Children 12-17 years, \$5/day. Children 11 years and younger are free. MEC members for 2011 and 2012 will receive \$2.00 off the admission price for each family member. A website coupon must be presented for each separate ticket to receive \$2 discount and may be combined with MEC membership discount.

Friday January 20	Main Arena		Seminar Room
9:00 am	Doors open	9:00 am	Doors open
10:00am	Midwest Mustang and Burro Club Exhibition	10:00 am	Cindy Cappel: Heart of a Horsewoman Hope - Mental fitness for a positive attitude
11:00 am	Ultimate Trainers Challenge [™] Competition		Health - Strength and flexibility to ride Horses - How one horse changed a life
12:00 pm	Show Me Thunder Drill Team	12:00 pm	Intermission
12:15 pm	Opening ceremonies: National anthem. Presidential Address, introduction of MEC board and MEC annual meeting		
1:00 pm	Show Me Thunder Drill Team	1:00 pm	Cindy Cappel: Heart of a Horsewoman Leadership 101 - Who's leading You or Your horse?
1:15 pm	Ultimate Trainers Challenge [™] Competition	2:00 pm	Show Me Mounted Shooters presentation
2:15 pm	Dennis Cappel Ranch Horse Demonstration	2:30 pm	Jesse Windsor: Web design & driving clients to
3:00 pm	Show Me Thunder Drill Team		your website.
3:15 pm	Rawhide & Dusty Show	3:30 pm	Show Me Mustang & Burro Club Seminar
4:00 pm	Show Me Thunder Drill Team		
4:15 pm	Extreme Trail Horse Challenge Competition		
6:00 pm	Show Me Mounted Shooters Exhibition		

Missouri Equine Council Annual Celebration and Fund Raiser 2012

Saturday January 21	Main Arena		Seminar Room		
9:00 am	Doors open	9:00 am	Doors open		
10:00 am	Ultimate Trainers Challenge [™] Competition	10:00 am	Show Me Mustang & Burro Club Seminar		
11:00 am	Extreme Trail Horse Challenge Competition	10:30 am	Bryan Brown of Philadelphia Insurance to discuss equine business related coverage.		
12:30 pm 12:45 pm	Show Me Thunder Drill Team Opening ceremonies: National anthem. Presidential Address	11:00 am	Kelly Smith of Missouri Farm Bureau to discuss upcoming Ballot Initiatives		
1:00 pm	Midwest Mustang and Burro Club Exhibition	11:30 am	Jesse Windsor: Web design & driving clients to your website.		
1:45 pm	Ultimate Trainers Challenge [™] Competition	12:30 pm	Lori Burroughs for The Ride Missouri Program		
2:45 pm	Show Me Thunder Drill Team	1:00 pm	Att. Denise Farris to discuss Equine Law: contracts & challenges to operations, zoning		
3:00 pm	Show Me Mounted Shooters Exhibition	2:00 pm	Att. Dave Roland: Protecting Free Enterprise		
3:45 pm	Dennis Cappel Ranch Horse Demonstration	2:30 pm	College scholarships & Equine programs:		
4:15 pm	MFA Saddle Award Presentation	2.30 pm	Speaker panel		
4:30 pm	Show Me Thunder Drill Team	3:15pm	Equine Industry issues: Speaker panel.		
4:45 pm	Rawhide & Dusty Show	4:00 pm	Rodeo Queen Clinic		
5:30 pm	Extreme Trail Horse Challenge Competition Final		The Ultimate Trainers Challenge TM is brought to you by \checkmark		
6:30 pm	Ultimate Trainers Challenge [™] Competition Final		INCORPORATED		
Please be considerate of others - NO DOGS!					